Shenzhen Soke Electronic Co., Ltd

Declaration of Conformity.

We Shenzhen Soke Electronic Co., Ltd

Hereby, Declare that the essential requirements set out in the **Directive 2014/53/EU** of 16 April 2014 have been fully fulfilled on our product with indication below:

1. Manufacturer info

Name : Shenzhen Soke Electronic Co., Ltd

Address : 1st floor, A2 Building, Zhimei Park, Fuyong, Bao'an District, Shenzhen,

China

Contact : Doreen

Tel : +86 151 1818 9959

Email Address : doreen@sokeelectronic.com

2. Product info

Product Name : Bluetooth wireless stereo headset

Model No. : N/A
Brand Name : J18

3. Technical Description

Frequency: 2402MHz-2480MHz

range

Transmitted : -5.01dBm

Power

Operational : 0-35 ℃

Temperature

Hardware : N/A

Version

Software : N/A

Version

4. Applied Standard

Article 3.1a): Health and Safety (Conform)

EN 62479:2010 X EN 62368-1:2014+A11:2017 X

Χ

Article 3.1b) Electromagnetic Compatibility (Conform)

ETSI EN 301 489-1 V2.2.3 (2019-11)

ETSI EN 301 489-17 V3.2.4 (2020-09)

Shenzhen Soke Electronic Co., Ltd

Article 3.2: Effective Use of Radio Spectrum (Conform)

ETSI EN 300 328 V2.2.2 (2019-07)

Χ

5. Test report info and RED type

All the relevant harmonized standards test were performed by Shenzhen BCTC Testing Co., Ltd. (CNAS Register number: L6046).

And this RED type is Identification of the test suite according to Article of the Directive 2014/53/EU

6. CE marking (meet Article 19 & 20 of 2014/53/EU)



7. Technical Construction File (TCF) and Test Reports

Furthermore, the ISO requirement for the in-process quality control procedure as well as the manufacturing process has been reached. The technical document as well as the test reports will be kept for a period at least 10 years after the last product has been manufactured at the disposal of the relevant national authorities of any Member State for inspection.

8. Authorized representative

The manufacturer's obligations set out in this declaration letter may be fulfilled or his authorized representative, on his behalf and under his responsibility. (Need Select)

European Representative

Declared by:

Company name:

Contact person (print name):

Signature:

Email address:

Tel:

Date:

Manufacturer contact

Declared by:Soke

Company name: Shenzhen Soke Electror

Contact person (print name): Doreen

Email address:doreen@sokeelectronic.c

Tel: +86 151 1818 9959

Date: 2021.09.14

Signature: Doreen

2021.09.14